

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

958 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2023

ANILSINGH GULABSINGH PAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Girish K. Naik Thigle
APP for Respondent-State : Mr. V. S. Badakh

.....

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.

DATED : 19 APRIL 2023

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 28.06.2023.
3. Learned APP waives service for respondent no.1.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]