

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.599 OF 2023

**ANILSINGH GULABSINGH PAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

Mr.P.L.Andhale, Advocate h/f. Mr.G.K.Naik-Thigle, Advocate for
petitioners

Mr.P.G.Borade, APP for respondent no.1

Mr.V.B.Dhage, Advocate for respondent no.3

**CORAM: R.G.AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE: JULY 12, 2023**

ORDER :-

Time to carry out amendment and place on record copies
of the charge sheet is extended by four weeks. Stand over to
09.08.2023.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP