

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1016 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.599 OF 2023

ANILSINGH GULABSINGH PAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.Naik Thigle Girish K

APP for Respondent/State : Mr.P.N. Kutti

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Dhage Vaibhav B.

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2023.

PER COURT :-

1. The petitioners are exempted from appearing before the trial Court for next three months.
2. Stand over to 25th October, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/