



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

908 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 801 OF 2021

**PRAMOD PRABHAKAR NARKHEDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

**909 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1023 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1032 OF 2021**

**910 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 465 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 472 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 224 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 228 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1469 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 341 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2314 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3756 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3757 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 340 OF 2022**

**911 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 325 OF 2023
912 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2023
913 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 720 OF 2025
914 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1556 OF 2025**

....

Mr. S. R. Wakale, Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. N. B. Patil, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale,
APPs for the State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : December 04, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time to carry out the amendment is extended by further period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 18.12.2025.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]

SMS