



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

935 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2023

ANILSINGH GULABSINGH PAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Naik Thigle Girish K, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for Respondent-State
Mr. Dhage Vaibhav B., Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 23/12/2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 (wife) undertakes to ensure her presence before this Court on the next date.
2. As such, stand over to 09/01/2026 by way of a last chance.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)