



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**919 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2023**

Anilsingh Gulabsingh Pawar And Others

**VERSUS**

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....

Mr. Aditya M. Rakh h/f Mr. Naik Thigle Girish K, Advocate for the  
Petitioners

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, AGP for the Respondents – State

.....

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATE : 08.05.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners is present.
2. The learned AGP for the Respondents – State is present.
3. None for Respondent No.3.
4. Stand over to **18<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]**